2. Project goals/Activities

Aspects/items you consider to have helped you develop in this meeting:

students | percentage

Motivation to learn foreign languages 21 95%
The importance of body language in our relations with others | 21 95%
Accepting differences 20 91%
Ability to communicate 19 86%
Opportunity for new experiences 18 82%
Being part of a group 16 73%
Increase the interest of partecipating in projects 14 67%
Cultural awareness 14 67%
Self esteem 12 55%
Volunteering/helping people in need 11 50%
Creativity 8 36%
Managing conflict 7 32%
Autonomy 5 23%
3. Experience
Experiences you consider to have been more positive for you:

students | percentage
The experience of living in another family 19 86%
The experience of living in a different country 18 82%
The experience of opening to new realities/cultures 18 82%
Cultural experience 15 68%
Linguistic experience 11 50%

What you found positive or enjoyed the most about this period of exchange?

students | percentage

Host families 11 50%
Relationship with partners/meeting friends | 9 41%

Trips 6 27%

Food 4 18%
Nature 4 18%
Learning new languages,cultures and 15 68%
countries

People 2 9%




What have you found negative or felt unfortable with?

Students | Percentage
Little sleeping 4 18%
Some students’ behaviour 3 14%
Visiting churches 3 14%
Bad roads 3 14%
Nothing 2 9%
Tour in Pizzo 1 5%
Family talking Italian 1 5%
No wi-fi al host family 1 5%
Saying good-bye 1 5%

How do you feel in general at the end of this exchange?

Students | percentage
Happy 9 41%
Very happy 7 32%
Tired but happy 5 23%
Sad because it’s finished 1 5%




